

SBCCD Board of Trustees Agenda

Agenda Item Details

Meeting Dec 12, 2019 - REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Category 9. BUSINESS SERVICES ACTION ITEM

Subject 9.1 Resolution No. 3 (2019-20) CEQA Notice of Exemption for the Physical Education

Building Replacement Project

Access Public

Type Action

Recommended Action It is recommended the Board of Trustees approve the Resolution No. 3 (2019-20) CEQA

Notice of Exemption for the Physical Education Building Replacement Project

Public Content

Physical Education Building CEQA Background

The attached document satisfies compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) addressing construction of the Physical Education Building Replacement Project. The document provides a detailed description of the proposed demolition of the existing 50-foot tall, 64,894 gross square foot (GSF) building constructed in 1965 that includes the gymnasium, locker rooms, life fitness center, and physical education classrooms. The structure does not meet current seismic and safety codes, and suffers from a variety of age-related structural vulnerabilities. It will be replaced with a similar approximately 65,000 GSF facility on the same site. No increases to existing Physical Education Building academic or campus activity programs within the facility will occur. The Project is considered exempt from further CEQA review as it fulfills the specifications identified in Guidelines Section 15302, Categorical Exemption, Replacement or Reconstruction.

The adopted CEQA Notice of Exemption will be filed with the Governor's Office of Planning and Research, State Clearinghouse and the County Clerk, County of Santa Barbara.

CEQA Categorical Exemption SBCC Physical Education Building Replacement_12-5-19.pdf (97 KB)

Resol 3 Physical Education Building Replacement Project CEQA Exemption.pdf (90 KB)

Resol 3 APPRVD.pdf (98 KB)

Administrative Content